
NORTHERN TERRITORY OF AUSTRALIA 

Regulations 2000, No. 31 * 

By-laws under the Te"itory Parks and Wildlife Conservation Act 

The Parks and Wildlife Commission of the Northern Territory, in pursuance of 
the powers conferred on it by the Territory Parks and Wildlife Conservation Act 
and in accordance with section 71 of the Act, at a meeting held on 5 June 2000, 
made the following by-laws and, for the purposes of section 63(2)(a) of the 
Interpretation Act, authorised William John Freeland, the Chairman, to sign 
them. 

Dated 5 June 2000. 

W. J. Freeland 
Chairman 

AMENDMENT OF TERRITORY PARKS AND WILDLIFE 
CONSERVATION BY-LAWS 

1. Commencement 

These By-laws come into operation on 1 July 2000. 

2. Repeal and substitution 

Schedule 3 to the Territory Parks and Wildlife Conservation By-laws is 
repealed and the following substituted: 

"SCHEDULE3 
By-law 10 

Fees 

PART A 

Activity or Service Fee 

l. Provision of a specialist guide, being a person $400-00 for each day, plus 
who has the specialist knowledge or the ancillary costs. 
training necessary to conduct a tour, whether 
or not in a park or reserve, organised by and 
for a particular tour group 
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Territory Parks and Wildlife Conservation By-laws 

2. Permit to use park or reserve for purpose of $15-00 
taking animals specified in permit 

3. Camping: 

(a) category A camping area 

(b) category B camping area 

( c) category C camping area, or camping by 
permit in non-designated area 

$6-00 per adult for each night 

$3-00 per child for each night 

$14-00 per family for each 
night 

$3.00 per adult for each night 

$1-50 per child for each night 

$7-00 per family for each 
night 

$3-00 per adult for each night 

$1-50 per child for each night 

$7-00 per family for each 
night 

4. Guided tours and talks of less than 3 hours, $2-00 per adult 
conducted by arrangement or at the discretion $ l-OO per child 
of the Chief District Ranger 

5. Entry to, and guided tour of, historical $6-00 per adult 
precinct of Alice Springs Telegraph Station $3_00 per child 
Historical Reserve 

Alice Springs Desert Park 

Per Adult 

Per Child 

Per Family 

Per Student or pensioner 

Per Seniors Card holder 

Per Child ( school group) 

PART B 

Entry Fee 

$4-50 per pensioner or student 

$4-50 per person in a group 
booking 

Season Ticket 
(Inclusive of OST) (Inclusive of OST) 

$18-00 $36-00 

$9-00 $18-00 

$40-00 $90-00 

$9-00 $18-00 

$12-60 

$3-60 $3-60 
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Territory Parks and Wildlife Conservation By-laws 

Territory Wildlife Park 
Entry Fee Season Ticket 

(Inclusive of OST) (Inclusive of OST) 

Per Adult $18-00 $36-00 

Per Child $9-00 $18-00 

Per Family $40-00 $90-00 

Per Student or pensioner $9-00 $18-00 

Per Seniors Card holder $12-60 

Per Child (school group) $3-60 $3-60 
" 
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